Unofficial Copy A2 1996 Regular Session 6lr2499

**By: Harford County Delegation** Introduced and read first time: February 16, 1996 Assigned to: Economic Matters

## A BILL ENTITLED

## 1 AN ACT concerning

2	Harford County - Alcoholic Beverages
3	(Liquor Control Board)

4 FOR the purpose of extending in Harford County the immunity from suits against the

- 5 Liquor Control Board for damages and subjecting them only to suit only for the
- 6 enforcement of contracts; and generally relating to the Liquor Control Board in
- 7 Harford County.

## 8 BY adding to

- 9 Article Courts and Judicial Proceedings
- 10 Section 5-318.1
- 11 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 12 (1995 Replacement Volume and 1995 Supplement)
- 13 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF

14 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

## 15 Article - Courts and Judicial Proceedings

16 5-318.1.

17 THE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD FOR HARFORD COUNTY IS:

- 18 (1) IMMUNE FROM ALL SUITS FOR DAMAGES; AND
- 19 (2) SUBJECT TO SUIT ONLY FOR ENFORCEMENT OF CONTRACTS MADE20 BY THE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD FOR THE COUNTY.
- 21 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 22 October 1, 1996.